# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3077048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLE R. COTTER	10/08/2014
DONNAMARIE A. CHRISTIE	10/09/2014
AVERILL D. GORDON	10/08/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALGREEN CO.
Street Address:	104 WILMOT ROAD
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14521236

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)429-3559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: jwiggins@ngelaw.com JAMES P. MURAFF **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019693.8019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. MURAFF
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Muraff/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=019693-8019-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=019693-8019-Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=019693-8019-Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=019693-8019-Assignment-executed#page4.tif

REEL: 034011 FRAME: 0048 503030448

PATENT

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nichole R. Cotter, 1134 Johnson Dr. #3327, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089; Donnamarie A. Christie, 3121 San Rocco Court, Orlando, Florida 32820; and Averill D. Gordon, 1282 Chesterfield Lane, Grayslake, Illinois 60030; do hereby sell and assign to Walgreen Co. ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PRESCRIPTION VERIFICATION invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has been assigned Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without cost or expense to Assignee.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further

1

PATENT REEL: 034011 FRAME: 0049 Client Reference No. PTS-1004 Attorney Docket No. 19694.8019

consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Ĭ	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	 day	of
0	cto	ber,	2014.						4			
						Nichal	e R	' Cot	feb			

NOTARIAL CERT	TFICATE
---------------	---------

State of:	Illinois	)
County of:	Lake	) SS
County of.	( and the contraction of the con	J

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of 00, 2014.

Notary Public: 4 than My Commission Expires: 7

Kathryn Mary Collins Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/05/2016

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	
County of:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	is day of, 2014.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREON 2014.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 9th day of Donnamarie A. Christie
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: HORIDA  County of: Argania	Nicenia Rondon  State of Florida  MY COMMISSION # FF 87717  Expires: January 30, 2018
Subscribed and swom to before me th	is 5 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>OCt.;</u> 2014.
Notary Public: 4	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO, 2014.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of

PATENT REEL: 034011 FRAME: 0051 Client Reference No. PTS-1004 Attorney Docket No. 19694.8019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	cunto set my hand this that day of
October, 2014.	
, l	<u>Auriel D. Kerdero</u> Averill D. Gordon
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: Illi Mis	
County of: Lake) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	<u>Oct</u> , 2014.
Notary Public: Kuluga Mang Allien M	My Commission Expires: 7/5/2016
	Official Seal Kathryn Mary Collins Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/05/2016